AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (630) 295-8551
www.abtchicagoland.com

CHICAGOLAND

BRUNSWICK ZONE HAWTHORN MAY 11 -12, 2013

129 Entries @ $28.00 = $3,612.00| Classic Prize Fund $5,517.00
10 On Site Entries @ $5.00 = $50.00| Masters Prize Fund $3,021.00
Bonanza Progressive $1,295.00| Optional Sweepers Paid $2,357.00
Bonus Bucks $560.00 Brackets Paid $3,290.00
Optional Side Pots Paid $744.00
Added By ABT $0.00{ Hdcp 315/Scratch 300 Pots Paid $0.00
Total Prize Fund $5,517.00| Clean Pot Paid $0.00
Promotions $260.00
55 Entries @ $38.00 = $2,090.00 "Bye" Bonus $50.00
11 On Site Entries @ $5.00 = $55.00| Practice Squad Entries $570.00
Bonanza Progressive $655.00f Champions Shirts $150.00
Bonus Bucks $220.00 Nationals Win-A-Spots Paid $1,800.00
Added By ABT $1.00
Total Prize Fund $3,021.00( Total Paid Out This Event $17,759.00

'l @ ‘t 4 e g JOIN US ON 7 FoLLow ”% On '1'3
4 "“ ‘/’ 1 facebook ]l j Fuwiktker
4— - ABT CHICAGOLAND @abtchicago

THE BOWLER’S COMPANY™

STORM

repeve il

BILLSPIGNER.COM/Z. WEB-DESIGN

Las VHBM' "E\"ﬂda BILLFBILLEPIGNER.COM  1-B47-828-1712 E

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Linda Scaletta, Rose Morrissey, Dale Warfel, Scott Pollack, and Gordon Brown.

Congratulations to our raffle winners: Jim Peach who won a free entry into an upcoming events and Steve Morrissey who
won the "Pick Your Ball" raffle and gets his choice of any Storm bowling ball.

2013 212,235.00 Since November 1991 19,500,538.00




Andre Edwards Age 47 Titles 1

Andre is a store manager for US Cellular. He has two children. Andre has been bowling for 8 years and bowls league at
Halsted Bowl. He has a high game of 288 and a high series of 702 to his credit. Andre was throwing a Hammer 1st Blood
drilled by Ken Novak at Ken's Pro Shop. He wanted to thank Kena Gayles and the ABT staff for their support. Andre plans to
use his winnings for the Chicagoland Nationals. He concluded with, "Thank God!"

PLACE (FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BONANZA| BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZE
1 Andre Edwards 2 431 $700.00 $1,040.00 $280.00 $2,020.00
2 Cathy Gober 3 558 $350.00 $255.00 $56.00 $661.00
T3 George Ellison 2 421 $160.00 $160.00
T3 Wayne Crumpton 1 170 $160.00 $160.00
T5 Tammy Brown 1 215 $130.00 $140.00 $270.00
T5 [Tony Sokolowski 1 187 $130.00 $84.00 $214.00
FINALS RESULTS
Round 1: Ellison def. Brown 248-215; Gober def. Sokolowski 195-187. Round 2: Edwards def. Ellison 213-173;
Gober def. Crumpton 173-170. Championship: Edwards def. Gober 218-190.

Victor Cortez Age 22 Titles 1

Victor is a construction worker for Joel Kennedy Construction. He has been bowling for 16 years and bowls league at Sunset
Bowl. Victor has a high game of 300 and a high series of 760 to his credit. He was throwing a STORM Fringe drilled by Ryan
at Get A Grip Pro Shop inside Raymond's Bowl. In addition to bowling Victor enjoys golf and baseball. He wanted to thank
his youth coaches John Hersman and Eugene Payne. Victor plans to put his winnings into savings. He concluded saying he
was in awe of winning today.

PLACE |FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BONANZA | BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZE
1 Victor Cortez 2 427 $650.00 $550.00 $1,200.00
2 Jerry Goldman 3 629 $350.00 $105.00 $33.00 $488.00
T3 Rick Hara 2 402 $135.00 $55.00 $190.00
T3 Nestor Malab 1 223 $135.00 $135.00
T5 |[Jim Peach 1 192 $100.00 $110.00 $210.00
T5 Mel Apilado 1 183 $100.00 $100.00
FINALS RESULTS
Round 1: Goldman def. Peach 205-192; Hara def. Apilado 206-183. Round 2: Cortez def. Hara 207-196;
Goldman def. Malab 241-223. Championship: Cortez def. Goldman 220-183.

Classic 706 Bill Golas $50.00 280 LeCarr Mayweather $50.00
Masters 776 Mike Martenson Sr $60.00 284 Jeff Wright $60.00

Classic Saturday +35 |Sunday +45 Gold Ticket T Brown/V Love
Masters Saturday +68 |Sunday +39 Gold Ticket M Apilado/D Palojarv

This Event No winners
Next Event Total $1,756 |Avail $878 300 $351 | 305 $527 | 310 $702 | 315 $878

This Event No winners
Next Event Total $910 |Avail $455 268 $182 | 279 $273 | 290 $364 | 300 $455

This Event No winners
Next Event Total $11,484 |Avail $5,742| / X $1,148 | X/ $2,297 | XX - $3,445 [X X X $5,742




PLACE SCORE SEMIFINALIST

14

+138

+115
+97
+61
+59
+46
+46
+43
+43
+42
+40
+33
+15
+9

Andre Edwards
Wayne Crumpton
Tammy Brown
Tony Sokolowski
Cathy Gober
George Ellison
Ted Williams
Roy McCoy

Don Hall

Harvey Lee
Richard Baron
Jack Lippert
Verdell Love Jr
Curtis Hines

PLACE SCORE SEMIFINALIST

Nouh~hWNH

+162

+109
+106
+84
+70
+35
+25

Nestor Malab
Victor Cortez
Jim Peach
Rick Hara

Mel Apilado
Jerry Goldman
Jeff Wright

BRANCH HDCP
CHI 3542
CHI 31+4
CHI 4746
CHI 25+2
CHI 46+8
CHI 4447
CHI  35+10
CHI 31
CHI 28+1
CHI 3046
CHI 3542
CHI 3042
CHI 25+6
CHI 43+3
BRANCH HDCP
CHI 23+4
CHI 18+3
CHI 16+3
CHI 8+1
CHI 2442
CHI 2342
CHI 24+2

* Includes $22 from Bonus Bucks

PRIZE

kokokokkokk
kokkskkokk
kokokckkokk
kokkckkokk
kkokkkkk
kokokckkokk

$105.00
$99.50
$99.50
$96.00
$94.00
$92.00
$91.00
$90.00

PRIZE

kKKK KKK
kKKK KKK
KKK kK Kk
KKK kK Kk
K3k KKK Kk
KKK kK Kk

*$108.00

PLACE SCORE SEMIFINALIST

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

+5
-1
-3
-6
-16
-17
-19
-26
-31
-40
-41
-43
-48
-57

Leroy Walker Jr
Marlin Perkins
Gary Lugauer
Bob Switzer
Charles Craddock
John Kolodziej
David Gallwitz
LeCarr Mayweather
Edward Brown
Bill Golas

Riff Ganze

N Castrogiovanni
Bill McEben

Ron Maize

PLACE SCORE SEMIFINALIST

8
9
10
11
12
13

+21
+9
-3
-6
-7
-11

Dave Palojarvi Jr
Mike Martenson Sr
John Scaletta
Terry Crafton
Jennifer Brown
Joe Kruzel Jr

BRANCH HDCP
CHI 36

CHI 36+5
CHI 36+6
CHI 5242
CHI 28+7
CHI 39+8
CHI 36+2
CHI 34

CHI 34+3
CHI 52+8
CHI 38+6
CHI 3945
CHI 42+1
CHI 4246
BRANCH HDCP
CHI 1842
CHI 2142
CHI 24+2
CHI 21

CHI 22+4
CHI 22+4

PRIZE
$89.00
$88.00
$87.00
$86.00
$85.00
$84.00
$83.00
$82.00
$81.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00

PRIZE
$85.00
$84.00
$83.00
$82.00
$81.00
$80.00




SATURDAY SWEEPERS

Handicap "Best 2" Scratch Seniors
50 Entries @ $12 = $600.00] 7 Entries @ $12 = $84.00] 23 Entries @ $12 $276.00
Added by ABT Chicagoland $5.00]Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00]Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $605.00]Total Prize Fund $84.00]Total Prize Fund $276.00
Place Score Name Prize Place Score Name Prize Place Score Name Prize
1 494 Dave Gallwitz $224.00 1 616 Chris Wells $84.00 1 682 Tony Sokolowski $126.00
2 487 N Castrogiovanni $112.00 2 678 Dave Gallwitz $63.00
3 482 Chris Wells $66.00 3 671 Bill McEben $36.00
4 471 Bob Switzer $33.00 4 658 George Ellison $26.00
T5 469 George Ellison $29.50 5 656 Curtis Hines $25.00
T5 469 Roy McCoy $29.50
7 468 Tony Sokolowski $28.00
T8 462 Charles Cradduck $26.50
T8 462 Mel Apilado $26.50
10 461 Bill McEben $25.00
SUNDAY SWEEPERS
Handicap "Best 2" Scratch Seniors
63 Entries @ $12 = $756.00] 23 Entries @ $12 = $276.00] 30 Entries @ $12 $360.00
Added by ABT Chicagoland $5.00]Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00JAdded by ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $761.00|Total Prize Fund $276.00 | Total Prize Fund $360.00
Place Score Name Prize Place Score Name Prize Place Score Name Prize
1 541 Steve Greenspan $246.00 1 724 Steve Greenspan $126.00 1 684 Rick Hara $156.00
2 531 Andre Edwards $123.00 2 667 Rick Hara $63.00 2 679 Jeff Wright $78.00
3 506 Jim Peach $72.00 3 649 Jim Peach $36.00 3 670 George Ellison $48.00
4 489 Jeff Wright $42.00 4 605 Jim Peach $26.00 4 661 Tony Sokolowski $27.00
5 486 Tammy Brown $39.00 5 585 Dave Palojarvi Jr $25.00 5 656 Ted Williams $26.00
T6 464 George Ellison $34.50 6 649 Jack Lippert $25.00
T6 464 Jim Peach $34.50
8 457 Jack Lippert $30.00
9 456 Tony Sokolowski $29.00
10 454 John Scaletta $28.00
T1i1 452 Paul Lee $26.50
T1i1 452 Dale Warfel $26.50
T13 451 Ted Williams $15.00
T13 451 Ted Williams $15.00
CHICAGOLAND NATIONALS WIN-A-SPOT SWEEPERS
Saturday Sunday
36 Entries 32 Entries
Place Score Name Prize Place Score Name Prize
1 692 Jerry Goldman Entry 1 769 Steve Greenspan Entry
2 682 Tony Sokolowski Entry 2 706 Jim Peach Entry
3 681 N Castrogiovanni Entry 3 706 Bill Golas Entry
4 679 Joe Kruzel Jr Entry 4 670 George Ellison Entry
5 658 George Ellison Entry 5 662 Jim Peach Entry
6 656 Curtis Hines Entry 6 661 Tony Sokolowski Entry
7 649 Leroy Walker Jr Entry 7 649 Don Hall Entry
8 640 Chris Wells Entry 8 646 Ted Williams Entry
9 637 Jerry Goldman Entry 9 646 George Ellison Entry




	Results

