

AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (630) 295-8551 www.abtchicagoland.com

REGULAR SINGLES										
BRUNSWICK ZONE HA	\WT	HORN				MAY 11 - 12, 2013				
CLASSIC	PRIZ	E FUND)		TOURNAMENT FINAM	NCIAL REPORT				
129 Entries	@	\$28.00	=	\$3,612.00	Classic Prize Fund	\$5,517.00				
10 On Site Entries	@	\$5.00	=	\$50.00	Masters Prize Fund	\$3,021.00				
Bonanza Progressive				\$1,295.00	Optional Sweepers Paid	\$2,357.00				
Bonus Bucks				\$560.00	Brackets Paid	\$3,290.00				
					Optional Side Pots Paid	\$744.00				
Added By ABT				\$0.00	Hdcp 315/Scratch 300 Pots Paid	\$0.00				
Total Prize Fund				\$5,517.00	Clean Pot Paid	\$0.00				
MASTERS	PRI	ZE FUN	D		Promotions	\$260.00				
55 Entries	@	\$38.00	=	\$2,090.00	"Bye" Bonus	\$50.00				
11 On Site Entries	@	\$5.00	=	\$55.00	Practice Squad Entries	\$570.00				
Bonanza Progressive				\$655.00	Champions Shirts	\$150.00				
Bonus Bucks				\$220.00	Nationals Win-A-Spots Paid	\$1,800.00				
Added By ABT				\$1.00						
Total Prize Fund				\$3,021.00	Total Paid Out This Event	\$17,759.00				

















TOURNAMENT NOTES

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Linda Scaletta, Rose Morrissey, Dale Warfel, Scott Pollack, and Gordon Brown.

Congratulations to our raffle winners: Jim Peach who won a free entry into an upcoming events and Steve Morrissey who won the "Pick Your Ball" raffle and gets his choice of any Storm bowling ball.

TOTAL	PAID OUT BY	CHICAGOLAND B	RANCH
2013	\$212,235.00	Since November 1991	\$19,500,538.00

CLASSIC CHAMPION

Andre Edwards

Δαe 47

Titles

Andre is a store manager for US Cellular. He has two children. Andre has been bowling for 8 years and bowls league at Halsted Bowl. He has a high game of 288 and a high series of 702 to his credit. Andre was throwing a Hammer 1st Blood drilled by Ken Novak at Ken's Pro Shop. He wanted to thank Kena Gayles and the ABT staff for their support. Andre plans to use his winnings for the Chicagoland Nationals. He concluded with, "Thank God!"

		CL	ASSI	CFINALS	RESULT	S	
PLACE	FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BONANZA	BONUS BUCKS	TOTAL PRIZE
1	Andre Edwards	2	431	\$700.00	\$1,040.00	\$280.00	\$2,020.00
2	Cathy Gober	3	558	\$350.00	\$255.00	\$56.00	\$661.00
T3	George Ellison	2	421	\$160.00			\$160.00
T3	Wayne Crumpton	1	170	\$160.00			\$160.00
T5	Tammy Brown	1	215	\$130.00		\$140.00	\$270.00
T5	Tony Sokolowski	1	187	\$130.00		\$84.00	\$214.00

FINALS RESULTS

Round 1: Ellison def. Brown 248-215; Gober def. Sokolowski 195-187. Round 2: Edwards def. Ellison 213-173; Gober def. Crumpton 173-170. Championship: Edwards def. Gober 218-190.

MASTERS CHAMPION

Victor Cortez

Age 22 Titles

1

Victor is a construction worker for Joel Kennedy Construction. He has been bowling for 16 years and bowls league at Sunset Bowl. Victor has a high game of 300 and a high series of 760 to his credit. He was throwing a STORM Fringe drilled by Ryan at Get A Grip Pro Shop inside Raymond's Bowl. In addition to bowling Victor enjoys golf and baseball. He wanted to thank his youth coaches John Hersman and Eugene Payne. Victor plans to put his winnings into savings. He concluded saying he was in awe of winning today.

		M A	STER	S FINALS	RESULT	5	
PLACE	FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BONANZA	BONUS BUCKS	TOTAL PRIZE
1	Victor Cortez	2	427	\$650.00	\$550.00		\$1,200.00
2	Jerry Goldman	3	629	\$350.00	\$105.00	\$33.00	\$488.00
T3	Rick Hara	2	402	\$135.00		\$55.00	\$190.00
T3	Nestor Malab	1	223	\$135.00			\$135.00
T5	Jim Peach	1	192	\$100.00		\$110.00	\$210.00
T5	Mel Apilado	1	183	\$100.00			\$100.00

FINALS RESULTS

Round 1: Goldman def. Peach 205-192; Hara def. Apilado 206-183. Round 2: Cortez def. Hara 207-196; Goldman def. Malab 241-223. Championship: Cortez def. Goldman 220-183.

	PI	REPA	A I D	HIGH	SER	IES	5		PRE	E P A I	[D	HIG	H G/	A M E
Classic	706		Bil	l Golas		\$50.	00	280		LeCa	rr May	/weath	ner	\$50.00
Masters	776	ľ	Mike M	artenson S	Sr .	\$60.	00	284		J	leff W		\$60.00	
	CUT SCORES													
Classic	Saturda	ıy	+35	Sunday	+4	5				Go	ld Ticl	ket	T Brow	n/V Love
Masters	Saturda	ıy	+68	Sunday	+3	19				Go	ld Ticl	ket M	Apilado	/D Palojarv
				HA	NDIC	AP	3 1	. 5 P	ОТ					
This Event	No winne	ers												
Next Event	Total	\$1,756	Avail	\$878			300	\$351	305	\$527	310	\$702	315	\$878
				SC	RAT	СН	30	0 P (T C					
This Event	No winne	ers												
Next Event	Total	\$910	Avail	\$455			268	\$182	279	\$273	290	\$364	300	\$455
	CLEAN POT													
This Event	No winne	ers												
Next Event	Total	11 484	Δvail	¢5 742	/ Y	¢1 14	.R Y	1 ¢	2 297	YY-	¢3.4	145 Y	Y Y	¢5 742

		С	LASS	IC:	SEMIF	IN	A L F	RESULTS			
PLACE	SCORE	SEMIFINALIST	BRANCH		PRIZE	PLACE		SEMIFINALIST	BRANCH	HDCP	PRIZE
1	+138	Andre Edwards	CHI	35+2	*****	15	+5	Leroy Walker Jr	CHI	36	\$89.00
2	+115	Wayne Crumpton	CHI	31+4	*****	16	-1	Marlin Perkins	CHI	36+5	\$88.00
3	+97	Tammy Brown	CHI	47+6	*****	17	-3	Gary Lugauer	CHI	36+6	\$87.00
4	+61	Tony Sokolowski	CHI	25+2	*****	18	-6	Bob Switzer	CHI	52+2	\$86.00
5	+59	Cathy Gober	CHI	46+8	*****	19	-16	Charles Craddock	CHI	28+7	\$85.00
6	+46	George Ellison	CHI	44+7	*****	20	-17	John Kolodziej	CHI	39+8	\$84.00
7	+46	Ted Williams	CHI	35+10	\$105.00	21	-19	David Gallwitz	CHI	36+2	\$83.00
T8	+43	Roy McCoy	CHI	31	\$99.50	22	-26	LeCarr Mayweather	CHI	34	\$82.00
T8	+43	Don Hall	CHI	28+1	\$99.50	23	-31	Edward Brown	CHI	34+3	\$81.00
10	+42	Harvey Lee	CHI	30+6	\$96.00	24	-40	Bill Golas	CHI	52+8	\$80.00
11	+40	Richard Baron	CHI	35+2	\$94.00	25	-41	Riff Ganze	CHI	38+6	\$80.00
12	+33	Jack Lippert	CHI	30+2	\$92.00	26	-43	N Castrogiovanni	CHI	39+5	\$80.00
13	+15	Verdell Love Jr	CHI	25+6	\$91.00	27	-48	Bill McEben	CHI	42+1	\$80.00
14	+9	Curtis Hines	CHI	43+3	\$90.00	28	-57	Ron Maize	CHI	42+6	\$80.00
		M	ASTE	RS	SEMI	FIN	A L	RESULTS			
PLACE	SCORE	SEMIFINALIST	BRANCH		PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	SEMIFINALIST	BRANCH	HDCP	PRIZE
1	+162	Nestor Malab	CHI	23+4	*****	8	+21	Dave Palojarvi Jr	CHI	18+2	\$85.00
2	+109	Victor Cortez	CHI	18+3	*****	9	+9	Mike Martenson Sr	CHI	21+2	\$84.00
3	+106	Jim Peach	CHI	16+3	*****	10	-3	John Scaletta	CHI	24+2	\$83.00
4	+84	Rick Hara	CHI	8+1	*****	11	-6	Terry Crafton	CHI	21	\$82.00
5	+70	Mel Apilado	CHI	24+2	*****	12	-7	Jennifer Brown	CHI	22+4	\$81.00
6	+35	Jerry Goldman	CHI	23+2	*****	13	-11	Joe Kruzel Jr	CHI	22+4	\$80.00
7	+25	Jeff Wright	CHI	24+2	*\$108.00						
		* Includes \$22 fron	n Bonus I	Bucks							

				SAT	URI	DAY SWE	EPERS	5			
	Ha	ndicap "Best 2"				Scratch				Seniors	
50	Entries	\$ @ \$12 =	\$600.00	7	Entries	: @ \$12 =	\$84.00	23	Entries	s @ \$12 =	\$276.00
Added l	by ABT	Chicagoland			•	Chicagoland			-	Chicagoland	\$0.00
Total P	rize Fun	ıd	\$605.00	Total P	rize Fun	ıd	\$84.00	Total P	rize Fur	nd	\$276.00
Place	Score	Name	Prize	Place	Score	Name	Prize	Place	Score	Name	Prize
1	494	Dave Gallwitz	\$224.00	1	616	Chris Wells	\$84.00	1	682	Tony Sokolowski	\$126.00
2	487	N Castrogiovanni	\$112.00					2	678	Dave Gallwitz	\$63.00
3	482	Chris Wells	\$66.00					3	671	Bill McEben	\$36.00
4	471	Bob Switzer	\$33.00					4	658	George Ellison	\$26.00
T5	469	George Ellison	\$29.50					5	656	Curtis Hines	\$25.00
T5	469	Roy McCoy	\$29.50								
7	468	Tony Sokolowski	\$28.00								
T8	462	Charles Cradduck	\$26.50								
T8	462	Mel Apilado	\$26.50								
10	461	Bill McEben	\$25.00								
				SU	N D		PERS				
63		ndicap "Best 2"	#7FC 00		Fated:	Scratch	#27C CC	- 20	Entries	Seniors	#350.00
	Entries	'	\$756.00	23	Entries	•	= \$276.00 +0.00			·	\$360.00
	-	Chicagoland			•	Chicagoland	\$0.00 \$276.00		-	Chicagoland	\$0.00
Total P			\$761.00				•			Name	\$360.00
Place		Name Steve Greenspan	Prize \$246.00	Place		Name	Prize \$126.00	Place	Score 684	Name Rick Hara	Prize
1	541 531	Andre Edwards		1 2	724 667	Steve Greenspan Rick Hara	\$126.00 \$63.00	1 2	679	Jeff Wright	\$156.00 \$78.00
2 3	506	Jim Peach	\$123.00 \$72.00	3	649	Jim Peach	\$83.00 \$36.00	3	679	George Ellison	\$78.00 \$48.00
4	489	Jim Peach Jeff Wright	\$72.00 \$42.00	4	605	Jim Peach	\$36.00 \$26.00	4	661	Tony Sokolowski	\$48.00 \$27.00
5	486	Tammy Brown	\$42.00 \$39.00	5	585	Dave Palojarvi Jr		5	656	Ted Williams	\$27.00 \$26.00
T6	464	George Ellison	\$39.00 \$34.50	3	363	Dave Palojai vi Ji	\$25.00	6	649	Jack Lippert	\$25.00 \$25.00
T6	464	Jim Peach	\$34.50 \$34.50					Ů	049	Jack Lippert	\$25.00
8	457	Jack Lippert	\$34.50 \$30.00								
9	456	Tony Sokolowski	\$29.00								
10	454	John Scaletta	\$28.00								
T11	452	Paul Lee	\$26.50								
T11	452	Dale Warfel	\$26.50 \$26.50								
T13	451	Ted Williams	\$15.00								
T13	451		\$15.00 \$15.00								
'			Ţ_0.00								
	(CHICAGO	LAND	NA	TIO	NALS WI	N - A - S	POT	SV	VEEPERS	
		Saturday				Sunday					
36	Entries	1		32	Entries						
Place	Score	Name	Prize	Place	Score	Name	Prize				
1	692	Jerry Goldman	Entry	1	769	Steve Greenspan	Entry				
2	682	Tony Sokolowski	Entry	2	706	Jim Peach	Entry				
3	681	N Castrogiovanni	Entry	3	706	Bill Golas	Entry				
4	679	Joe Kruzel Jr	Entry	4	670	George Ellison	Entry				
5	658	George Ellison	Entry	5	662	Jim Peach	Entry				
6	656	Curtis Hines	Entry	6	661	Tony Sokolowski	Entry				
7	649	Leroy Walker Jr	Entry	7	649	Don Hall	Entry				
8	640	Chris Wells	Entry	8	646	Ted Williams	Entry				
9	637	Jerry Goldman	Entry	9	646	George Ellison	Entry				